
 

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Garry Lordan 7 8 0 10 10 10 45 45 2nd O/A
Adam Grace 6 10 10 7 8 8 49 43 3rd O/A
Colm Hayes 8 7 0 8 7 7 37 37 1st Class
William Meade 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2nd Class

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Mike Casey 10 0 0 10 8 8 36 36 1st Class
George Shinnors 0 10 0 0 10 10 30 30 2nd Class

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Chris Snow Jnr 0 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 1st O/A
Chris Snow Snr 0 8 7 8 8 7 38 38 1st Class
Pat Driver 8 6 6 0 7 8 35 35 2nd Class
Steven Cafferty 10 7 8 0 0 0 25 25 3rd Class

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Gerard O'Connell 10 7 8 10 10 10 55 48 1st Class
Catherine Shinnors 8 6 7 8 8 8 45 39 2nd Class
Walter Burke 0 10 10 0 0 0 20 20 3rd Class
Gerry Reilly 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Matt Shinnors 10 7 10 8 10 8 53 46 1st O/A
Mike O'Connor Snr 8 10 8 0 8 10 44 44 2nd O/A
Austin Shinnors 5 6 6 6 6 1 30 29 3rd O/A
Michael O'Donoghue 6 0 0 10 7 0 23 23 1st Class
Bernard O'Leary 0 8 7 0 0 7 22 22 2nd Class
Elaine Shinnors 4 5 5 0 0 6 20 20 3rd Class
John Hickey 7 0 0 7 0 0 14 14

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Alan Drew 7 10 10 10 10 10 57 50 1st Class
Ben Walsh 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2nd Class
Oran Mullan 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3rd Class
James Lehane 0 8 0 0 0 1 9 9

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Nicky Hegarty 10 8 0 10 0 0 28 28 1st Class
Whitby Moynan 0 10 0 0 0 10 20 10 2nd Class

CLASS 1 - All Saloon Cars up to 1450 c.c.

CLASS 2 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With not more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.

CLASS 3 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.

CLASS 4 - All Saloon Cars from 1651 c.c.to 2101 c.c.

CLASS 5 - All Saloon Cars over 2100 c.c., 4WD & Turbo Charged Saloon Cars

CLASS 6 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies over 601cc

CLASS 7 - Car Engined Specials 

Final Class Points
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Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Mossy Costello 10 10 0 10 0 10 40 40 Junior Champion

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Anthony Culleton 10 8 10 10 10 10 58 50 1st O/A
Paul Furlong 8 10 7 8 8 7 48 41 2nd O/A
David Murphy 7 7 8 6 4 4 36 32 3rd O/A
Declan O'Regan 3 3 5 7 5 6 29 26 1st Class
Fachtna McCarthy 3 5 0 3 6 8 25 25 2nd Class
Raymond Hassett 4 3 6 3 7 1 24 23 3rd Class
Stevie Lane 5 3 0 5 0 5 18 18
Brian Hassett 6 6 0 0 0 1 13 13
Tom Daly 3 0 0 4 3 0 10 10
David Tot Murphy 3 3 0 0 3 0 9 9
Eoghain McMahon 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 7
Kenneth Cullinane 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award
Oran Mullen 0 8 10 0 3 0 21 21 1st Class
Ben Walsh 0 10 8 0 0 0 18 18 2nd Class

Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Award

See Overall Points on Next Page

CLASS 8 - "Intermediate Class" for 16 - 18 year olds holding a "Speed National B" license in Saloon Cars up to 1650cc.

CLASS 9  - "Junior Class" for 14 - 16 year olds holding a "Junior" license in Saloon Cars up to 1450cc. 

CLASS 10 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies up to 600cc

CLASS 11 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies from 601cc to 750cc . 

CLASS 12  - 



 

All 4WD Saloons & Class 5 Cars
Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Bonus Final Award
Matt Shinnors 23.5 18 23.5 21 23.5 21 130.5 112.5 6 118.5 1st O/A
Mike O'Connor Snr 20 22.5 21 0 21 23.5 108 108 108 2nd O/A
Austin Shinnors 16 17 17 17 17 1 85 84 6 90 3rd O/A
Elaine Shinnors 15 16 15 0 0 16 62 62 62
Michael O'Donoghue 17 0 0 23.5 19 0 59.5 59.5 59.5
Bernard O'Leary 0 21 18 0 0 18 57 57 57
John Hickey 18 0 0 19 0 0 37 37 37

All 2WD Saloons
Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Bonus Final Award
Chris Snow Jnr 0 20 23.5 23.5 23.5 23.5 114 114 114 1st O/A
Garry Lordan 19 14 0 21 21 19 94 94 94 2nd O/A
Adam Grace 17 16 19 16 17 17 102 86 6 92 3rd O/A
Gerard O'Connell 16 17 14 11 17 12 87 76 6 82
Colm Hayes 20 13 0 19 15 14 81 81 81
Chris Snow 0 12 16 14 14 16 72 72 72
Pat Driver 12 10 15 0 11 21 69 69 69
Catherine Shinnors 11 8 13 12 11 9 64 56 6 62
Mike Casey 13 0 0 15 13 11 52 52 52
Mossy Costello 14 9 0 16 0 13 52 52 52
Walter Burke 0 23.5 21 0 0 0 44.5 44.5 44.5
Stephen Cafferty 14 11 17 0 0 0 42 42 42
George Shinnors 0 10 0 0 15 13 38 38 38
Wm Meade 23.5 0 0 0 0 0 23.5 23.5 23.5
Gerry Reilly 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 19 19

All Buggies & Specials
Name Limerick Clare Midland Skibb Wexford Birr TOTAL B5 Bonus Final Award
Anthony Culleton 23.5 21 22.5 23.5 23 22.5 136 115 6 121 1st O/A
Paul Furlong 18 23.5 17 21 21 19 119.5 102.5 6 108.5 2nd O/A
David Murphy 16 17 19 17 15 15 99 84 6 90 3rd O/A
Declan O'Regan 7 9 13 19 16 17 81 74 6 80
Fachtna McCarthy 11 15 0 14 17 21 78 78 78
Alan Drew 6 14 15 12 13 13 73 67 6 73
Raymond Hassett 12 6 16 13 19 1 67 66 6 72
Ben Walsh 21 19 14 0 0 0 54 54 54
Oran Mullan 17 10 21 0 3 0 51 51 51
Stevie Lane 14 6 0 15 0 16 51 51 51
Tom Daly 8 0 0 15 14 0 37 37 37
Brian Hassett 15 16 0 0 0 1 32 32 32
David Tot Murphy 6 10 0 0 12 0 28 28 28
Whitby Moynan 0 13 0 0 0 14 27 27 27
Nicky Hegarty 10 6 0 9 0 0 25 25 25
Eoghain McMahon 12 10 0 0 0 0 22 22 22
Kenneth Cullinane 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9
James Lehane 0 6 0 0 0 1 7 7 7

Final Overall Points

5 STAR CATERING 
NATIONAL LOOSE SURFACE AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 

2019



Best 5 Scores to count out of 6.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

Prizegiving Dinner Dance is taking place on Saturday 18th January in Hotel Woodstock, 
Ennis, Co Clare. Contact the Hotel Direct on 065 6899800 to avail of the special B&B 
Rates.

Tickets are priced at €40 as need to be pre booked in order to finalise numbers 
attending.  Contact Eoin on 086 8179297 to confirm if Attending or Not.
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